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2020 goals 
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8 million  
homes and 
businesses  
connected  
by 2020 

A high-performing 

and reliable network 

 

Effective and efficient 

processes and systems 

United partnership with 

vendors, Delivery Partners 

and Retail Service Providers 

Affordable products and 

services 

A great place 

to work 
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nbn 2017 half  year highlights 
Today, 80 per cent of  the 
nation is either in design, 
construction or already 
eligible for an nbn™ service Activated end users – 1.6m 

Continued investment in 
partnerships and people 

Greater focus on end 
user service and 
experience 

Premises ready for service – 3.8m  

4 

Revenue – $403m 

Key network milestones: 
1m FTTN homes, Sky 
Muster™ II launched, FTTC 
increased footprint 
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Strong growth across key metrics 
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1,670,972 

2 x HY15 

1.6 x HY15 

 1,213  

 1,671  

 2,893  

 3,824  

H2-FY15 H1-FY16 H2-FY16 H1-FY17

Cumulative premises 
ready for service ('000) 

 486  

 736  

 1,099  

 1,653  

H2-FY15 H1-FY16 H2-FY16 H1-FY17

Cumulative premises 
activated ('000) 

 99  

 164  

 257  

 403  

H2-FY15 H1-FY16 H2-FY16 H1-FY17

Revenue ($m) 
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Stephen Rue 
Chief  Financial Officer 
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Headline results – HY2017 
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Total Revenue Premises Activated ARPU 

 

$403m 

HY2016: $164m 

+146% 

 

1,652,564 

HY2016: 736,052 

+125% 

 

$43 

HY2016: $43 

+1% 

Premises 

 Ready for Service 
Life-to-date Capex Equity 

 

3,824,465 

HY2016: 1,670,972 

+129% 

 

$16.4bn 

HY2016: $11.1bn 

+49% 

  

$23.8bn 

HY2016: $16.4bn 

+45% 
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Total revenue by quarter 

8 

    
6 months to 

     $m 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16 

Other 5 28 

HFC - 1 

FTTN - 49 

Fixed Wireless 12 22 

Satellite 5 8 

CVC/NNI 51 122 

FTTP 91 173 

  
Total 164 403 
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Cumulative active end users by quarter 
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As at 

  Cumulative  

active end 

users 

31-Dec-15 30-Jun-16 31-Dec-16 

HFC - 10 14,615 

Satellite 36,003 38,764 64,943 

Fixed 

Wireless 
82,435 117,514 154,078 

FTTN 6,636 119,694 449,258 

FTTP 610,978 822,652 969,670 

  
Total 736,052 1,098,634 1,652,564 

  
ARPU $43 $43 $43 
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 902,948  
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 1,378,273  
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x 

Wholesale speed tier mix 
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As at 

31-Dec-15 30-Jun-16 31-Dec-16 

Fixed Line speed tier mix (Mbps) 

12/1 33% 32% 31% 

25/5 45% 49% 51% 

25/10 1% 1% 1% 

50/20 5% 4% 4% 

100/40 16% 14% 13% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 

Fixed Wireless speed tier mix (Mbps) 

12/1 17% 16% 17% 

25/5 83% 81% 79% 

50/20 - 3% 4% 

Total 100% 100% 100% 

Sky MusterTM Satellite Service speed tier mix (Mbps) 

12/1 - 26% 33% 

25/5 - 74% 67% 

Total - 100% 100% 

Fixed Line speed tier mix 

Fixed Wireless speed tier mix 
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Cumulative premises ready for service 
by quarter 

11 

    As at 

  

Cumulative  

premises 

ready for 

service 

31-Dec-15 30-Jun-16 31-Dec-16 

 HFC - 18,462 158,938 

Satellite 48,000 409,959 409,377 

Fixed 

Wireless 
339,783 420,524 468,930 

FTTN 123,574 662,729 1,334,824 

FTTP 1,159,615 1,381,800 1,452,396 

Total 1,670,972 2,893,474 3,824,465 

 1,670,972  

 2,009,259  
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Capital expenditure 
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    6 months to 

$m 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16 

FTTC - 5 

  HFC 151 631 

Transit 109 190 

Satellite 91 158 

Fixed Wireless 180 177 

Common Capex 328 370 

FTTN 599 1,014 

FTTP 669 294 

Total   2,127 2,839 
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Life-to-date PP&E and Intangible Assets* 
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    As at 

$m 30-Jun-16 31-Dec-16 

FTTC  - 5 

  HFC 607   1,316 

Transit 4,906 5,095 

Satellite 1,376 1,594 

Fixed Wireless 1,256 1,442 

Common Capex 2,386 2,776 

FTTN 2,516 3,888 

FTTP 5,751 6,050 

Total   18,798 22,166 

*Property, plant and equipment includes additions of leased assets, gifted assets and items of property, plant 
and equipment classified as inventories.  

$17.1bn $18.8bn 

FTTC 
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Cost per premises 
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    Life-to-date 

  $ 30-Jun-16 31-Dec-16 

  FTTP Brownfields 4,411 4,405 

  FTTP Greenfields 2,608 2,504 

  FTTN 2,257 2,172 

HFC - 2,259 

  Fixed Wireless 3,559 3,551 
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2,172 2,259 
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Operating expenses* 
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    6 months to 

$m 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16 

  Other expenses 191 250 

Employee benefits 

expenses 
280 362 

Direct network 

costs 
173 246 

Operating expenses 644 858 

  
Subscriber costs 208 549 

Total expenses 852 1,407 

*Comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to the presentation of the current financial period where applicable. 
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2016 calendar year* 
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*all metrics are for 12-month periods ended 31 December 
 

12-month incremental capex 

12-month incremental total revenue 12-month incremental premises activated 

12-month incremental premises ready for service 

 361,918  

 844,148  

 2,153,493  

0

500,000

1,000,000

1,500,000

2,000,000

2,500,000

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16

P
re

m
is

e
s

 

 191,632  

 413,661  

 916,512  

0

200,000

400,000

600,000

800,000

1,000,000

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16
P

re
m

is
e

s
 

 2,724  

 4,022  

 5,381  

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16

$
m

 

 104  

 263  

 660  

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

31-Dec-14 31-Dec-15 31-Dec-16

$
m

 



© 2017 nbn co ltd 

Financial summary 
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  For the 3 months to For the 6 months to 

$m  31-Dec-15* 31-Dec-16 

 

Change (%) 

 

31-Dec-15* 31-Dec-16 Change (%) 

Total Revenue       91 222 144% 164 403 146% 

Total Operating Expenses       (443) (725) 64% (852) (1,407) 65% 

EBITDA (352) (503) 43% (688) (1,004) 46% 

              

Less: Subscriber Costs 121 297 145% 208 549 164% 

Adjusted EBITDA           (231) (206) (11%) (480) (455) (5%) 

EBIT     (559) (837) 50% (1,085) (1,655) 53% 

  As at 

$m 31-Dec-15* 31-Dec-16 Change (%) 

Total Assets     15,340 20,978 37% 
Contributed Equity      16,385 23,805 45% 

*Comparative figures have been adjusted to conform to the presentation of the current financial period where applicable. 
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Bill Morrow 
Chief  Executive Officer 
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nbn 2017: progress and momentum 

Take up of  services ahead of  plan 

Positive culture 

Rapid growth in our network  

19 

Growth in retailer activity 

Continued product 
innovation 

Shared success across the industry 
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$900 million 

Total Revenue ($m) 

Progress towards 2017 targets 
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Questions 
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Disclaimer 
This presentation includes information from the Financial Statements of nbn co limited (nbn) for the period of 31 December 2016. The Financial Statements consist of the 

unaudited statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, statement of financial position, statement of changes in equity and statement of cash flow for the nbn 

Group, comprising nbn, nbn tasmania ltd and nbn co spectrum pty ltd. While every effort is made to provide accurate and complete information in this presentation, no 

representation or warranty is made as to the accuracy or completeness or reliability of that information. 

All amounts are in Australian Dollars unless otherwise stated. 

This presentation may contain forward looking statements that are based on nbn’s best considered professional assessment of present economic and operating conditions, 

present Australian Government policy and a number of assumptions regarding future events and actions which, at the date of this presentation, are expected to take 

place.  Such forward looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, assumptions and other important 

factors, many of which are beyond nbn’s control.    

While such forward looking statements are based on nbn’s best considered professional assessment, nbn’s officers do not give any assurance to any third party that the 

results, performance or achievements expressed or implied by such forward looking statements will actually occur and such statements should not be relied on or 

considered to be a representation of what will happen by any third party. 

Other than as required by nbn's reporting obligations to the Commonwealth, nbn and its officers have no obligation to update these forward looking statements based on 

circumstances, developments or events occurring after the date of this presentation. 

 


